Features
• Small Voltage Offset: ±0.5 mV
• Wide Common-Mode Voltage: −0.1V to 70 V
• Wide CMRR through Common Voltage: 100 dB
• Supply Voltage: 3.0 V to 18 V
• Accuracy and Zero-Drift Performance
– ±0.5% Gain Error (Max, −40°C ~125°C)
– 0.6μV/°C Offset Drift (Max, −40°C ~125°C)

High-Voltage, High-Side Current Sense Amplifier
www.3peak.com 14 / 16 AA20240405A5
Order Information
Order Number Gain Package Marking MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPA2296T-S5TR 20 SOT23-5 A6T 3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPA2296T-S5TR-S (1) 20 SOT23-5 A6T 3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPA2296F-S6TR-S 50 SOT23-6 C6F 3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPA2296H-S5TR-S 100 SOT23-5 A6H 3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPA2296H-S6TR-S 100 SOT23-6 C6H 3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
(1) Qualified for automotive applications with aec-q100 reliability test.
(2) Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPA2296
High-Voltage, High-Side Current Sense Amplifier